

MEDIA RELEASE

June 7, 2024

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Grand Opening of the Breslau Grand Splash

Woolwich, ON – Woolwich Township Officials, Breslau Lions and the Breslau Fundraising Committee will cut a ribbon to celebrate the Grand Opening of the Breslau Grand Splash. The community is invited to join us for refreshments and to embrace the joy of splashing in the water on Saturday, June 22nd between 10:00 a.m. and 1:00 p.m., located at 100 Andover Drive. The ribbon cutting and dedication ceremony begins at 10:00 a.m. The Breslau Grand Splash will be open seven days a week from 10:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. until Labour Day.

"The Township of Woolwich is excited to provide the community of Breslau with a space to play, cool off, and spend time with their family," said Mayor Sandy Shantz. "Through the generosity of numerous donors, we are able to provide an inclusive and engaging recreational space for the community."

This exciting project, funded through a combination of community efforts, showcases the power of collaboration and community engagement. The Township of Woolwich extends heartfelt appreciation to all the individuals and organizations that contributed to the Breslau Grand Splash, their generosity and belief in the project's vision were instrumental to this project:

- Breslau Community Fundraising Committee
- Breslau Lions Club
- Breslau Recreation Association
- Breslau Residents
- Breslau Volunteer Firefighters
- Conestoga Meats
- Empire Communities
- Evergreen Liquid Plant Food
- GPSI Solar
- Lyle S. Hallman Foundation
- Madison Group
- Pizzeria Napoli
- Roberta Schofield and Family
- Safety-Kleen Canada Inc.
- Toyota Motor Manufacturing Canada Inc.

"The Breslau Grand Splash located in Breslau Memorial Park will be an attraction for all families in the community giving them a place to gather, socialize and cool off without the need to leave Breslau" says the Breslau Lions Club and the Breslau Fundraising Committee. "This could not have been made possible without the generous contributions made by our local business and foundations".

Media contacts:

Rae Ann Bauman, Corporate Communications Phone: 519-669-6021 Email: <u>rbauman@woolwich.ca</u>